
438 15th-o16tk ApriL 1884

Pistoles -Additional amount required, $1,000; Les Eboulements, $2,200; Ste. Anne de
Sorel, $1,200; Longue Pointe and Boucherville Ferry, $500; Ste. Anne de Bellevue
$4,750; River Ottawa-Removal of a shoal opposite the lino between the Townships
of Bristol and Clarendon, $3,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

19. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-nine thousand dollars be granted to
Her Meje.iy, to defray the following expenses in connection with Harbours and
Rivers, Ontario, viz:-Port Albert, $1,000; Lion's Head, Lake Huron, $5,000; Bay-
field, Lake -uron, $4,000; Wilson's Channel, $5,000; Sault Ste. Marie, $4,000;
Cobourg, Lake Ontario, $10,000; River Ottawa-Improvement of channel, Upper to
Lower Narrows, above Pembroke, $2,000 ; Thornbury, Lake Huron, $1,000; River
Sydenham, $2,500; Little Bear Creek, $2,500; Kincardine, Lake Huron, *3,000; Kings
ville, Lake Erie, $4,000; River Ottawa -Projected improvements between Mattawan
and Lake Temiskaming (examination), *5,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

20. Besolved, That a sum not exceeding Ton thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Waterhen River, Manitoba, for the
year ending 30th June, 1885.

21. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with Saskatchewan River, North-West
Territories, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

22. Resolved. That a sum not exceeding Nine thousand one hundred and fifty
dollars be granted to ler Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection
with Harbours and Rivers, British Columbia :-Serpentine River, $1,000 ; Cowichan and
Courtney, Rivers, $650; Victoria iarbour, $2,500; Fraser River, Cottonwood Canyon,
$5,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand dollars be granted to Hier
Majesty, to pay the following expenses ' in connection with Dredging, British
Columbia :-Additional amount required for dredging, $3,000; Additional amount
required for working Snag Boat, *4,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

24. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eleven thousand dollars be granted to
ler Mlajesty, to defray the following items in connection with Slides and Booms,

viz.:-River Morasse, $1,000; Ottawa District, 810,000, for the year ending 30th
June, 1885.

25. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty.two thousand five hundred
dollars be grantcd to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection
with Roads and Bridges,viz.:-Aid towards'the construction of a free Bridge over the
Old Man's River at Fort Macleod (Local authorities furnishing $2,500), $2,500;
Bridge across the Battle River at Battleford, $5,000; Portage du Fort Bridge-
Repairs, $5,000; Aid to municipality of Russell, Manitoba, towards the construction
of a Bridge across the Assiniboine, near the mouth of Shell River (Revote), $10,000,
for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

26. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to pay for services performed by persons in the Customs and Marine and
Fisheries Departments, and other cxpenses in connection with the distribution of
the Fishing Bounty and collection of Statistics, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

27. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred dollars be granted to Uer
Majesty, to pay gratuity to thb family of the late Henry Gray, lost on the " Princens
Louise," for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

28. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to pay legal and other expenses in connection with the Ontario Boundary
Question, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

29. ]Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to
Uer Majesty, to pay one-third cost of Mail Service in the North West Territories, for
the year ending 30th June, 1885.

30. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to pay Legal Adviser, for the year ending 30th ,une, 188U.


